

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Misc. Appeal 2/16 (CIS Regn. no. 2/16)

Order No. 26 Date : 04-12-18

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Appeallant files a petition praying for time for exparte hearing.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Respondent files a petition praying for vacating exparte order on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Cosidered. Prayer is allowed.

The exparte hearing order be vacated.

Fix 01/02/19 for hearing.

D/C
Sd/-

Sd/-
(Ratan Kumar Das)

A.D.J., 2nd Court
Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia