

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 01300)

Misc. Appeal 2/16(CIS Reg. no. 2/16)

Order no. 42
dated: 04/07/22

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate appearing for appellant files a petition
praying for time for hearing on the ground stated
therein.

Copy not served.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the respondents files
hazira.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time for hearing is allowed for the ends of
justice.

Fix 08/09/2022 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah